
OFFICIAL 
Lived Experiences of Disabled People in the UK 

Contract Reference: CCZZ21A34 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
v1.0 11/03/2022 
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 1 of 1 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
  

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Lived Experiences of Disabled People in the UK (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCZZ21A34 Contract Change Number: CCZZ21A34-1 

 Date CCN issued: 17th March 2022 Date Change Effective from: 21st March 2022 

 
Between: The Cabinet Office (The Customer) and CM Monitor (Britain Thinks) Ltd (The Supplier) 
 
1. The Contract is varied as follows: 

 
1.1. The customer has requested a 6-month extension option to the contract CCZZ21A34 Lived Experiences of Disabled People in 

the UK, due to the contract expiring soon. 
1.2. The supplier has been working with the customer on research to help shape a campaign they are developing. The remaining 

research involves creative testing of materials developed for the campaign The customer is expecting the pending research 
activities can take place within the 6-month extension 

1.3. The CCS Commercial Agreement – Research Market Place Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) RM6018 allows for one contract 
extension up to 1 month.  Therefore Cabinet Officer would like to take up this option for the extension and then utilise 
Regulation 72 within Public Sector Regulations 2015 for the remaining 5-month contract extension. 

1.4. The extension will start 21st March 2022 and end 21st September 2022. 
1.5. The customer has confirmed that there is no change to the original contract budget. 
1.6. There is no change in scope. 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  

Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative):  
Signature                                              Print Name and Job Title                     Date 

 
Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier: 
Signature                                              Print Name and Job Title                     Date 

REDACTED REDACTED 

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED 

REDACTED 



OFFICIAL 
Lived Experiences of Disabled People in the UK 

Contract Reference: CCZZ21A34 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
v1.0 11/03/2022 
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 2 of 1 

 
Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer: 
Signature                                                Print Name and Job Title                   Date 

 
 

 

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED 


